
Dates for your Diary 

2025/2026 

***PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE DATES 

ARE ALWAYS SUBJECT TO CHANGE*** 

Dates for Kingcase Family Partnership meetings and fundraising events will be decided at the annual 

AGM. These will follow.  

Class Teachers are currently planning their year programmes and will communicate about Sharing the Learning Events. 

Swimming Dates are yet to be confirmed as we are awaiting the pool being ready.  

August: 

Wednesday 20th August : Children return to school and EYC. 

Friday 22nd August : School photographer in school to take individual and sibling photos. 

Monday 25th August – P5 due to start swimming lessons. NOTE: This is very likely to be delayed due to a delay in the 

swimming pool being ready. 10-week block. 

Tuesday 26th August: P5 and P6 Tennis lessons. 1/6 

 

September: 

Monday 1st September: Ayr United FC After School Clubs. Block 1 Session 1/5  
Tuesday 2nd September : P5 and P6 Tennis lessons. 2/6 

Monday 8th September: Ayr United FC After School Clubs. Block 1 Session 2/5 

Tuesday 9th September: P5 and P6 Tennis lessons. 3/6 

Monday 15th September: Ayr United FC After School Clubs. Block 1 Session 3/5 

Tuesday 16th September: P5 and P6 Tennis lessons. 4/6 

Wednesday 17TH September: Kingcase Family Partnership (Parent Council) Annual General Meeting. ALL EYC and School 

Parents most welcome. 7pm in Kingcase Primary Staffroom. 

Thursday 18th September: Jotters and Curriculum Flyers home. PLEASE RETURN JOTTERS NO LATER THAN MONDAY 

22ND.  

Friday 19th September: EYC and School closed to staff and children. 

Monday 22nd September: EYC and School closed to staff and children. 

Tuesday 23rd September: Children and staff return to EYC and School. 

Tuesday 23rd September: P5 and P6 Tennis lessons. 5/6 

Tuesday 23rd September: Maths Week Scotland begins. 

Wednesday 24th September: 5 a side Boys Football Tournament – Prestwick Cluster – 10am-12.30. Team to still be chosen 

Wednesday 24th September: Meet the Teacher 5.30-7.30 

Friday 26th September: P3 children begin Music Sessions with Music Teacher – 12 lessons. 

Monday 29th September: Dyslexia Awareness Week begins. 

Monday 29th September: Ayr United FC After School Clubs. Block 1 Session 4/5 

Tuesday 30th September: P5 and P6 Tennis lessons. 6/6 

 

 

 

 



October: 
Monday 6th October: Ayr United FC After School Clubs. Block 1 Session 5/5 

Wednesday 8th October: Parents’ Night. 

Friday 10th October: P4 Parents’ Invited to MacMillan Coffee Morning. 

Monday 13th October-Friday 17th October: EYC and School closed to children and staff. 

Monday 20th October: EYC and School closed to children. Staff In-service training.  

Wednesday 22nd October: P4/5 Sportshall Athletics Qualifier – 10am-12noon. Team still to be chosen. 

Friday 24th October: Go Purple for Polio Day – organised by Rota Kids. 

 

 

November: 

Friday 14th November: Flu Nasal Vaccine Day 

Monday 17th November: Book Week Scotland begins 

Friday 21st November: Launch of Enterprise Fortnight 

Friday 21st November: Curriculum Flyers and Jotters home.  

Wednesday 26th November: P6 and P7 Sportshall Athletics Qualifier. Team still to be chosen. 

December: 

Wednesday 3rd December: P7 to Prestwick Academy for ChrisMaths 

Thursday 4th December: Christmas Fayre – PM 

Monday 8th December: EYC Christmas Concert PM 

Tuesday 9th December: P1, P2 and P3 Christmas Nativity performance 9.45am and 1.45pm  

Thursday 11th December: P1, P2 and P3 Christmas Nativity performance 9.30 

Thursday 11th December: EYC and School Christmas lunch 

Monday 15th December: P1 Christmas Party am. P4 Christmas Party pm. 

Tuesday 16th December: P5 Christmas Party am. P6 Christmas Party pm. 

Wednesday 17th December: P7 Christmas Event am 

Wednesday 17th December: P2 and P3 Christmas Parties – both pm. 

Thursday 18th December: Cinema P1-P3 and Panto P4-7. 

Friday 19th December: Final day of school.  

January: 

Monday 5th January: EYC and School re-open. 

Wednesday 7th January: Open Evening Event for prospective Parents/Carers of P1 children starting school in August. 

Monday 12th January: P1 registration for August 2026 opens.  

Tuesday 13th January: P3/2, P3 and P7 begin Tennis Lessons 1/6 

Tuesday 20th January: Tuesday 13th January: P3/2, P3 and P7 Tennis Lessons 2/6 

Tuesday 27th January: Tuesday 13th January: P3/2, P3 and P7 Tennis Lessons 3/6 

Wednesday 21st January: 7 A Side Netball Festival. P5-P7. 10am-12noon. Team to still be chosen. 

Thursday 29th January: Parents’ Night for children on Staged Intervention Paperwork (this is a new thing we are trialling 

this year). 

 

 

 

 

 

 



February: 

Tuesday 3rd February: : Open Evening Event for prospective Parents/Carers of children starting Nursery in August. 

Tuesday 3rd February: P3/2, P3 and P7 Tennis Lessons 4/6 

Friday 6th February: EYC and School closed to children and adults. 

Monday 9th February: EYC and School closed to children and adults. 

Tuesday 10th February: EYC and School reopens for children and adults. 

Wednesday 11th February: Huddle – Women in Science  

Monday 16th February: Registration for Early Years Centre Spaces opens for 2026/2027. 

Tuesday 17th February: P3/2, P3 and P7 Tennis Lessons 5/6 

Wednesday 18th February: Mini Tennis Festival P3/4. 10am-12noon. Team to still be chosen 

Friday 20th February: P6 Bikeability – Session 1 out of 4. 

Tuesday 24th February: P3/2, P3 and P7 Tennis Lessons 6/6 

Friday 27th February: P6 Bikeability – Session 2 out of 4. 

March: 

Friday 6th March: Curriculum Flyers and Jotters home to see progress in learning.  

Friday 6th March: P7 leading Down Syndrome Awareness Day (NB – The actual Date for this is the 16th March. However, as 

P7 are on Residential, it will be done earlier). 

Monday 9th March: P7a leave for Dolphin House 

Tuesday 10th March: P4 Tennis 1/6 

Thursday 12 March: P7a return from Dolphin House PM. 

Friday 13th March: P6 Bikeability – Session 3 out of 4. 

Monday 16th March: P7b to Dolphin House 

Tuesday 17th March: P4 Tennis 2/6 

Thursday 19th March: P7b return from Dolphin House PM. 

Friday 20th March: P6 Bikeability – Session 4 of 4. 

Tuesday 24th March: P4 Tennis 3/6 

Wednesday 25th March: P5-P7 Girls Football Prestwick North Campus 10-12.30. Team to still be chosen. 

Tuesday 31st March: P4 Tennis 4/6 

April: 

Thursday 2nd April: EYC and School finishes for Easter Holiday. 

Monday 20th April: EYC and School reopens. 

Tuesday 21st April: P4 Tennis 5/6 

Tuesday 28th April: P4 Tennis 6/6 

Wednesday 29th April: P7 at Transition Day at Prestwick Academy. Theme: Empathy. 

Wednesday 29th April: P4-P6 Parkrun. Oval. 10am-12noon.  

Thursday 30th April: P5 to Belfast – Titanic Trip 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



May: 

Monday 4th May: EYC and School closed. 

Tuesday 5th May: P1 and P2 begin Tennis Lessons 1/6 

Wednesday 6th May: P7 at Prestwick Academy for STEM themed Transition Day: Newton Racers. 

Tuesday 12th May: P1 and P2 Tennis 2/6 

Tuesday 19th May: Tuesday 12th May: P1 and P2 Tennis 3/6 

Monday 25th May: EYC and School closed. 

Tuesday 26th May; Tuesday 12th May: P1 and P2 Tennis 4/6 

Tuesday 26th May: SHANARRI week begins. 

Thursday 28th May: Sports Day  

June: 

Tuesday 2nd June: P1 and P2 Tennis 5/6 

Thursday 3rd June: Parents’ Night 

Tuesday 9th June: P7 Bump up Day 1/3  

Tuesday 9th June: P1 and P2 Tennis 6/6  

Wednesday 10th June: P7 Bump up Day 2/3 

Thursday 11th June: P7 Bump up Day 3/3 + P1-P7 Bump Up. 

Wednesday 17th June: Lawn Bowls Festival – 10am-12noon. Team still to be chosen.  

Tuesday 30th June: EYC and School finishes for Summer.  

 
 


